OP \$65.00 2747586

ETAS ID: TM604967

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merrill Communications LLC		10/26/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Document Technologies, LLC		
Street Address:	Two Ravinia Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 850		
City:	Kansas City		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30346-2105		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2747586	LEXTRANET	
Registration Number:	4664093	MERRILLONE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-7167

Email: cmoyer@fredlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Cynthia A. Moyer

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH 6TH STREET

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia A. Moyer

SIGNATURE: /Cynthia A. Moyer/

DATE SIGNED: 10/26/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Merrill Communications LLC assignment as part of Project Sequoia_71279877(1)-c_ (003)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007085 FRAME: 0876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(Nunc Pro Tunc)

WHEREAS, Merrill Communications LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of record of the following trademarks:

LEXTRANET, U.S. Reg. No. 2747586, and

MERRILLONE, U.S. Reg. No. 4664093 (hereinafter together "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Document Technologies, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company with a principal place of business located at Two Ravinia Drive, Suite 850, Kansas City, Georgia 30346-2105 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, as reflected in that certain Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Merrill Communications LLC, Merrill International Holdings, S.A.R.L., Smith-Bernal Group Ltd., and WordWave, Inc. and Document Technologies, LLC, dated March 29, 2015;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor agrees that Assignor hereby assigned unto Assignee nunc pro tunc effective as of June 1, 2015, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill associated therewith. This assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

Merrill Communications LLC

Dated: October 26, 2020 By:
Name: Thomas M Donnelly

Title: EVP, CFO and Treasurer

71279877 v1

RECORDED: 10/26/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007085 FRAME: 0877